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144 Total Tracts

69
69
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

69 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

75 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of October 23, 2018

LEASE SALE 251 STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G36400

G36385
G36406
G36408
G36409

G36340
G36367

G36358
G36359
G36365

G36357

Mississippi Canyon

Viosca Knoll
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Delta Area, South Addition

South Marsh Island Area, South Addition
South Marsh Island Area, South Addition
Grand Isle Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition

 691

 961
 936
 979
 980

 565
 154

   84
   85
   82

 376

01999

02481

02967

03247

03310

Houston Energy, L.P.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

GulfSlope Energy, Inc.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, October 22, 2018, in Phase 2 of Sale 251.  The tracts are 
listed in Company Number order.

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: November 8, 2018


