Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 251 STATISTICS

As of October 23, 2018

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Dee	emed Acceptable 144	4 Total Tracts
+ 69 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Dee	emed Acceptable 69	9 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
69 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed	Acceptable - (7 Tracts - Bids Rejected
		① Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	75	5 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, October 22, 2018, in Phase 2 of Sale 251. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

01999	Houston Energy, L.P.				
		G36400	Mississippi Canyon	691	
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.				
		G36385	Viosca Knoll	961	
		G36406	Mississippi Canyon	936	
		G36408	Mississippi Canyon	979	
		G36409	Mississippi Canyon	980	
02967	Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC				
		G36340	West Cameron Area, South Addition	565	
		G36367	West Delta Area, South Addition	154	
03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC				
		G36358	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	84	
		G36359	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	85	
		G36365	Grand Isle Area	82	
03310	GulfSlope Energy, Inc.				
		G36357	Vermilion Area, South Addition	376	

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: November 8, 2018